Introduction
The Vetus cooling water strainers model 330 are equipped
with a transparent lid, so inspection can be carried out without
opening of the strainer. Due to the large active surface the
strainer seldom needs to be cleaned.
In a standard installation situation (see ‘Installation examples’,
drawing 1) the capacity is as per technical data, the capacity
depends of the diameter of the hose connection.

Use and maintenance
•	 Inspect the strainer element regularly for contaminents.
NB. The lid doesn’t need to be removed for inspection.
•	Clean the strainer element if dirt has accumulated. Close the
seacock before unscrewing the lid of the water strainer, see
drawing 4.
•	Remove the strainer element out of the housing and flush
the strainer with clean water.
•	Re-install the strainer element, grease the O-ring and the
thread with silicone oil or teflon based spray, see drawing
9, and reinstall the lid. NB. Always secure or loosen the lid
manually. Never use tools for this purpose.
Model Hose connection
Maximum capacity Recommended capacity in normal use
l/min Imp.Gal/min US Gal/min l/min Imp.Gal/min US Gal/min
FTR330/13 13 mm (½") 50 11 13 23 5 6
FTR330/16 16 mm (5⁄8") 80 18 21 35 8 9
FTR330/19 19 mm (¾") 120 26 32 51 11 13
FTR330/25 25 mm (1") 210 46 55 91 20 24
FTR330/32 32 mm (1¼") 330 73 87 143 31 38
FTR330/38 38 mm (1½") 470 103 124 200 44 53
•	Check the seal between lid and housing after cleaning and
re-assembling the strainer. An improperly sealed lid will
result in air sucked in by the sea water pump of the engine
which again will result in overheating of the engine.